

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10067 of 2017

=====

HEMANT NARSHIBHAI SHAH....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR THAKORE, SR.ADVOCATE with MR SALIL M THAKORE,
ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DM DEVNANI, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**

Date : 22/01/2018

ORAL ORDER

Let RULE be issued to the respondents, returnable on 4th May 2018. The learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.1 – State of Gujarat.

Let there be an ad-interim order in terms of paragraph 10(B). Direct service is permitted.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

MOIN