

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10067 of 2017**

=====

HEMANT NARSHIBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

N R MEHTA(7794) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**Date : 05/09/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant requests for adjournment in light of cognate matter coming up on 27.09.2019 and also requested to extend interim relief.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier in terms of paragraph 10(B), is extended till 27.09.2019.

Let the matter be heard with Special Criminal Application No. 10024/2017. Stand over to 27.09.2019.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

Radhika