

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10067 of 2017****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10024 of 2017**

=====

HEMANT NARSHIBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

N R MEHTA(7794) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**Date : 27/09/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Parth Kikani, learned advocate for Mr.Salil M.Thakore, learned advocate for the applicant requests for time. On earlier occasion, i.e. on 5.9.2019, on request made by learned advocate for the applicant, the matter was adjourned, however, he requested for extension of interim relief granted earlier. Looking at the papers, it appears that vide an order dated 22.1.2018, this Court granted interim relief, which was not limited. However, at the request of the learned advocate for the applicant, it came to be extended till today, i.e. 27.09.2019. This matter was already admitted and final hearing is awaited. Therefore, interim relief granted earlier by this Court is extended till further orders. Stand over to 27th November, 2019.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

ASHISH M. GADHIYA